approved by Franchisor, Franchisee shall lease or acquire a location within one hundred twenty 
(120) days after the date of this Agreement, subject to the Franchisor’s approval, as provided for 
in the Site Selection Addendum attached hereto as Exhibit B.  Franchisee shall have the location 
open and operating no later than three hundred sixty-five days (365) days after the date of this 
Agreement. Franchisee shall not relocate the Restaurant without the prior written approval of 
Franchisor.  Franchisor shall have the right, in its sole discretion, to withhold approval of relocation 
and, in connection with such approval, Franchisee shall pay Franchisor Five Thousand U.S.

[...]

covenants relating to the Premises or required by the lessor. 

5.3 Opening Deadline.  Franchisee shall have one hundred twenty (120) days after 
execution of this Agreement to lease or acquire a location in accordance with Exhibit B hereto and 
shall open and operate the Restaurant within three hundred sixty-five days (365) days after 
execution of this Agreement.  The parties agree that time is of the essence in the opening of the 
Restaurant. Franchisor has the right, but not the obligation to, provide Franchisee with reasonable 
extensions of time for those deadlines set forth in this Section 5.3, at its sole discretion.